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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT OPHTHALMOLOGIST (BS-18) IN

THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/46100007

2/46100024

3/46100008

4/46100019

5/46100045

6/46100021

7/46100014

8/46100001

9/46100015

10/46100030

11/46100028

12/46100041

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MARIA USMAN
USMAN AHMED AFZAL

JAVED KHALIQ
ABDUL KHALIQ

HAFIZ HUZAIFA AKHLAQ
AKHLAQ AHMED

RABIA SHARIF BHATTI
MUHAMMAD SHARIF BHATTI

WARDA ALI
MUHAMMAD ALI

AUNAZA MAQBOOL
MAQBOOL ELAHI

SIDRA JABEEN
NAJEEB UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD SAJJAD AHMAD KHAN
AHMAD ALI KHAN

MUHAMMAD MOAZZAM BABUR
MUHAMMAD BABUR KHAN

RAFIH RAZZAQ WATTOO
ABDUL RAZZAQ WATTOO

ALI GOHAR
JAVAID HABIB

MUHAMMAD NAIM
MALIK MUHAMMAD SADIQ

DOMICILE

LAHORE

MIANWALI

CHINIOT

GUIRAT

SARGODHA

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

PAKPATTAN

BAHAWALPUR

OKARA

GUJRAT

BAHAWALPUR
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/46100005

14/46100027

15/46100037

16/46100012

17/46100026

18/46100004

19/46100022

20/46100042

21/46100036

22/46100016

23/46100020

24/46100013

25/46100006

26/46100017

27/46100038

28/46100002

29/46100009

30/46100025

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

ALEEM MUHAMMAD MANSHA CHAUHDARY

MUHAMMAD MANSHA CHAUHDARY

MONEEB TARIQ
AYYOUB TARIQ

SIKANDAR EJAZ
ZAFAR EJAZ

MUHAMMAD OWAIS SHARIF
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

UMER FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

ABDUL GHAFOOR
ALLAH BAKHSH

ZAFAR SHAH
NADIR SHAH

NABEEL IQBAL
DOCTOR MUHAMMAD IQBAL

AYESHA HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF

KHALID FAROOQ
MUHAMMAD YOUNIS

SAIMA ZULAFQAR
ZULAFIQAR ALI

SIDRA ZAKA
ZAKA ULLAH KHAN

SYEDA FIZA ABDUD DIYYAN
HAFIZ ABDUD DIYYAN

HINA MUNAWAR
DR MUHAMMAD MUNAWAR

MUHAMMAD USAMA RAHIM
DR. MIAN ABDUR RAHIM

AKHWAND ABDUL MAJEED JAWWAD
AKHWAND KHALID MAJEED KHAN

SYED KAMRAN ABBAS
SYED ANWAR HUSSAIN

FAHEEM AHMAD
BASHIR AHMAD

DOMICILE

OKARA

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

GUJRAT

LODHRAN

M. GARH

SARGODHA

VEHARI

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWAL NAGAR

SHEIKHUPURA

NAROWAL

ATTOCK

R.Y. KHAN

RAJANPUR

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

BAHAWAL NAGAR
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MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

31/46100032 MUHAMMAD IJAZ AHMAD SHEIKHUPURA
KHAN MUHAMMAD

32/46100010 ZAFAR ALI RAJANPUR
DR. GHULAM QADIR

33/46100034 IRUM RAZA KHANEWAL
MAHER AHMED RAZA

34/46100033 MUHAMMAD ARSHAD ASIM T.T. SINGH
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

Note:- Fifteen (15) (including 10 posts reserved for special zone quota, 02

posts reserved for special persons quota and 03 posts reserved for
minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of
suitable candidates.

Eleven (11) Female candidates are available against the seven (07)
posts reserved for women quota for the above said posts. Ten (10)
female candidates were selected against open merit and one (01)
female candidate come in the orbit of selection on open merit after
converting the seven posts reserved for women quota on open merit.
Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated
21-05-2012, seven (07) posts reserved for Female quota shall be
treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 26-09-2019
CASE NO. 22-RK-2019
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