

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT OPHTHALMOLOGIST (BS-18) IN**THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/46100007	MARIA USMAN USMAN AHMED AFZAL	LAHORE
2/46100024	JAVED KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ	MIANWALI
3/46100008	HAFIZ HUZAIFA AKHLAQ AKHLAQ AHMED	CHINIOT
4/46100019	RABIA SHARIF BHATTI MUHAMMAD SHARIF BHATTI	GUJRAT
5/46100045	WARDA ALI MUHAMMAD ALI	SARGODHA
6/46100021	AUNAZA MAQBOOL MAQBOOL ELAHI	RAWALPINDI
7/46100014	SIDRA JABEEN NAJEEB UR REHMAN	RAWALPINDI
8/46100001	MUHAMMAD SAJJAD AHMAD KHAN AHMAD ALI KHAN	PAKPATTAN
9/46100015	MUHAMMAD MOAZZAM BABUR MUHAMMAD BABUR KHAN	BAHAWALPUR
10/46100030	RAFIH RAZZAQ WATTOO ABDUL RAZZAQ WATTOO	OKARA
11/46100028	ALI GOHAR JAVAID HABIB	GUJRAT
12/46100041	MUHAMMAD NAIM MALIK MUHAMMAD SADIQ	BAHAWALPUR

From Pre-page

49 posts of Consultant Ophthalmologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/46100005	ALEEM MUHAMMAD MANSHA CHAUHDARY MUHAMMAD MANSHA CHAUHDARY	OKARA
14/46100027	MONEEB TARIQ AYYOUB TARIQ	FAISALABAD
15/46100037	SIKANDAR EJAZ ZAFAR EJAZ	D.G. KHAN
16/46100012	MUHAMMAD OWAIS SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	GUJRAT
17/46100026	UMER FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	LODHRAN
18/46100004	ABDUL GHAFOOR ALLAH BAKHSH	M. GARH
19/46100022	ZAFAR SHAH NADIR SHAH	SARGODHA
20/46100042	NABEEL IQBAL DOCTOR MUHAMMAD IQBAL	VEHARI
21/46100036	AYESHA HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	GUJRANWALA
22/46100016	KHALID FAROOQ MUHAMMAD YOUNIS	BAHAWAL NAGAR
23/46100020	SAIMA ZULAFQAR ZULAFIQAR ALI	SHEIKHUPURA
24/46100013	SIDRA ZAKA ZAKA ULLAH KHAN	NAROWAL
25/46100006	SYEDA FIZA ABDUD DIYYAN HAFIZ ABDUD DIYYAN	ATTOCK
26/46100017	HINA MUNAWAR DR MUHAMMAD MUNAWAR	R.Y. KHAN
27/46100038	MUHAMMAD USAMA RAHIM DR. MIAN ABDUR RAHIM	RAJANPUR
28/46100002	AKHWAND ABDUL MAJEED JAWWAD AKHWAND KHALID MAJEED KHAN	D.G. KHAN
29/46100009	SYED KAMRAN ABBAS SYED ANWAR HUSSAIN	MULTAN
30/46100025	FAHEEM AHMAD BASHIR AHMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR

From Pre-page

49 posts of Consultant Ophthalmologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
31/46100032	MUHAMMAD IJAZ AHMAD KHAN MUHAMMAD	SHEIKHUPURA
32/46100010	ZAFAR ALI DR. GHULAM QADIR	RAJANPUR
33/46100034	IRUM RAZA MAHER AHMED RAZA	KHANEWAL
34/46100033	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD ASIM MUHAMMAD SHARIF	T.T. SINGH

Note:-

Fifteen (15) (including 10 posts reserved for special zone quota, 02 posts reserved for special persons quota and 03 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

Eleven (11) Female candidates are available against the seven (07) posts reserved for women quota for the above said posts. Ten (10) female candidates were selected against open merit and one (01) female candidate come in the orbit of selection on open merit after converting the seven posts reserved for women quota on open merit. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, **seven (07)** posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 26-09-2019 **CASE NO.** 22-RK-2019